Aumb. 10,860



The Edinburgh Gazette.

Published by Authority.

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 1897.

LORD CHAMBERLAIN'S OFFICE,

ST. JAMES' PALACE, January 26, 1897.

NOTICE is hereby given that His Royal Highness The Prince of Wales will, by command of The Queen, hold a Levee at St. James' Palace, on behalf of Her Majesty, on Friday the 26th February next, at two o'clock.

It is The Queen's pleasure that Presentations to His Royal Highness at the Levee shall be considered as equivalent to Presentations to Her Majesty.

LORD CHAMBERLAIN'S OFFICE,

ST. JAMES' PALACE, February 4, 1897.

NOTICE is hereby given that The Queen will hold a Drawing Room at Buckingham Palace, on Wednesday the 24th instant, at three o'clock.

N.B.—The Knights of the several Orders are to appear in their Collars on the 24th instant, it being a Collar Day.

LORD CHAMBERLAIN'S OFFICE,

ST. JAMES' PALACE, February 15, 1897.

NOTICE is hereby given that Her Royal Highness The Princess of Wales will, by command of The Queen, hold a Drawing Room at Buckingham Palace, on behalf of Her Majesty, on Thursday the 4th March next, at three o'clock.

LORD CHAMBERLAIN'S OFFICE,

ST. JAMES' PALACE, February 15, 1897.

N OTICE is hereby given that His Royal Highness The Duke of Connaught and Strathearn will, by command of The Queen, hold a Levee at St. James' Palace, on behalf of Her Majesty, on Monday the 15th March next, at two o'clock.

Notice is hereby also given that His Royal Highness the Duke of York will, by command of The Queen, hold a Levee at St. James' Palace, on behalf of Her Majesty, on Tuesday the 30th March next, at two o'clock.

It is the Queen's pleasure that Presentations to Their Royal Highnesses at these Levees shall be considered as equivalent to Presentations to Her Majesty.

WILD BIRDS PROTECTION ACTS, 1880 to 1896.

COUNTY OF LANARK.

ORDER by the Secretary for Scotland.

IN pursuance of the powers conferred upon me by the "Wild Birds Protection Act, 1894," and upon application by the County Council of the County of Lanark, I, the Right Honourable Alexander Hugh, Lord Balfour of Burleigh, Her Majesty's Secretary for Scotland, do hereby make the following Order :--